
GENERAL INFORMATION 

Aircraft Type Dash 8 Series 311

MSN 202

Year of Manufacture 1990

Total Time Since New 65,6682

Total Cycles Since New 80,067

APU Equipped No

CAA Compliance TCCA

AIRFRAME STATUS 

MTOW 41,600 lbs 18,869 kgs

MLW 41,500 lbs 18,824 kgs

MZFW 39,500 lbs 17,916 kgs

Fuel Capacity 5,678 lbs 2575 kgs

Typical OEW 26,883 lbs 12,193 kgs

C Check Frequency 60 Months (5,500 Hours)

Next C Check Due 24-Jun-2023

Hours Remaining to C Check 2,225

40,000 Cycle Check Frequency  Extended Service Program Completed 

Cycles Remaining to 40,000 Cycle Check 

ENGINE STATUS—PW123B 

Serial Number 

TTSN 

TCSN 

TTSO 

TCSO 

Aircraft Specification Sheet 

Updated November, 2021
Contact leasing@voyav.com 

For more information 

Specifications are subject to verification. Photographs are representative of Voyageur’s fleet. Aircraft might not be exactly as  

pictured. Aircraft can be removed from the market without prior notice.  

 Extended Service Program Completed 

TM#2

  59,589  

  72,385  

  16,459  

  18,350  

TM#1

 14,451 

  13,344  

  67,199  

  52,919  

mailto:leasing@voyav.com



