Aircraft Specification Sheet



GENERAL INFORMATION

Aircraft Type	Dash 8 Series 311
<u>MSN</u>	202
Year of Manufacture	1990
Total Time Since New	65,6682
Total Cycles Since New	80,067
APU Equipped	No
CAA Compliance	TCCA

MTOW 41,600 lbs 18,869 kgs MLW 41,500 lbs 18,824 kgs **MZFW** 39,500 lbs 17,916 kgs **Fuel Capacity** 5,678 lbs 2575 kgs **Typical OEW** 26,883 lbs 12,193 kgs

AIRFRAME STATUS

<u>C Check Frequency</u>	60 Months (5,500 Hours)	
Next C Check Due	24-Jun-2023	
Hours Remaining to C Check	2,225	
40,000 Cycle Check Frequency	Extended Service Program Completed	
Cycles Remaining to 40,000 Cycle Check	Extended Service Program Completed	

ENGINE STATUS—PW123B

	TM#1	TM#2
Serial Number		
<u>TTSN</u>	52,919	59,589
<u>TCSN</u>	67,199	72,385
<u>TTSO</u>	13,344	16,459
<u>TCSO</u>	14,451	18,350

Specifications are subject to verification. Photographs are representative of Voyageur's fleet. Aircraft might not be exactly as pictured. Aircraft can be removed from the market without prior notice.



Contact leasing@voyav.com

For more information